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List of Students Qualified Exams

GPAT Qualifiers
sr. Name of Student :' All India Rank
No.
1 Sumit Mahendra Waghmare i 4876
2 Isha Amarnath Dubey i 5166
3 Dunghav Nageshwar Mahadev 10229
- Triven Suresh Damane | 15085

Alaharashira State NBA CET

Sr. | Name of Student

No.

T | Abhishek Yadav

2 | Ashwim Margale

3 'L Monika Gargote

4 | Nhere Montka Namdev
E Shinde Nivrutt: Laxman

6 i Pallavi Balu Kolekar

7 | Suryvawanshi Shaillkuman Vyavnath

3 Sudeshna Santajirac Mohite

g ! Gawade Pratiksha Vitthal
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SUMMARTY
SR. NO. TOPIC NO. OF STUDENTS
1 MNumber of outgoing students placed dunng the 16
year 2022-23
List of Students Placed
Sr. Name of student placed and contact Name of the emplover with contact
No. details details
1 Bhusare Komal D - 7262806533 Pioneer Medical Store - 8237336060
2 o = Vaidva Patankar Pharmacy Pvt.Ltd -
r = i A 3
Ghadge Savali K - 9619236890 9004672680
3 Gunjal Harshad B -2075909856 Taxis Healthcare Pvt Ltd - 8380 008 843
4 =k o Amazon Development Centre India -
= bl g4
Lohare Chatah Atul - 9921753554 3664379073
3 EKurhade Hrushikesh Digambar- E
8668353125 Health Advisory Officer
6 Halemani Shreedhar Mallikarjun- Therapy Business Manager, Florist
9379075217 Pharma Pvt Ltd -
7 Patil Sourabh Yuvraj - 5146969063 Business Executive in Inframed Life
Sciences
% Abhishek Bhausaheb Yadav- 8130088718 gu.smm Excounecinfnbdnd Ltk
clences
9 ™ ; . = Trainee Pharmacists - Deenanath
" =IOy
Nivrutti Laxman Shinde -9209309635 Nyt Thosital
10 Omkar Navnath Ranpise - 8999334768 Apgastya International Foundation
11 Kanawade Chaitali - 9579623385 Pioneer Medical Store - 8237336060
12 Lalit Uinde-92543576143 Lupin Limited--02266402323
13 Shani Shivaj Mane-7758813701 Troikaa Pharmaceuticals-07926836242
14 i Passiflora Laboratories Pvi Ltd-
Gokul Mali-9579793107 8010509453
15 Sunil Tul Bavickar-8708912697 Celegea:-.a;_!f Research India Puvi Lid. -G080
6903 3855
16 n Passiflora Laboratories Pyt Lid-
£ '} i = Ln_llr - =
Asshwarva Jagtap-72768664096 8010509463
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JUMMARY

Students Benefitted By Guidance for Competitive Examinations

$re nioe Name of the Activity Number of ttudenty
attended /
participated
1 GPAT & NIPER Guidance Session-| m
2 GPAT & NIPER Session-Il & Competitive 13
Exam Guidance Session

3 GPAT Mock test1 35

4 GPAT Mock test 2 37
Total 313

PRINCIPAL
+jmata Jjau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
Dudulgaon, Pune-412 105.

Gat No. 1011102, Meshi-Alsndi Road, Dudulgaon, Pune.
Fost-Alsndl, Tal: Havell. Puns-412105, Maharashtra {India)
Phonae - (D20) 20250280, TL4TTEI08E, 9422322070

@ ! wwwL s pmpharmacy.com Email: rjspmecop123Egmail.com

Committed for Excellence in Education

o G |Ei 4 o irjspmpharmacy



RAJMATA JIJAU SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL's

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY f#}

Approved by BCL AMCTE, Gowlof Maharaiire & OTT ; ;
it ated te Savitringl Foule Pune Unieerdty, Pune
OTE Code - RIRT  Univendty Code @ - CPHPOLEISD e i
Cavtifind by ISO ( 9001 2015,
LT B0 14001 25
Han Shrl. Vilas V. Lande Han. Shri. Sudhir v, Mungase Hon, $hri. Ajit O, Gavhans D, Kishaor 5. Jain
Procident facrelary Traasuree P il gl
SUMMARY
Career Counselling
$rs Ho. Name of the Activity Number of students
attended /
participated
1. ' ‘Career After Pharmacy 1 160
3 Skill Development Training 52
3. Introduction to clinical research & Career 136
opportunities

4, Advance Instrumental Technigues 1s
5. Intreduction to Medical Coding ond Medical 40

Billing

Total t‘iél
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All third and final vear stucents of B. Pharmacy ¢
lectire by Dr. Nazama Inamdar b 0/ gomived on 08/043

STUDENT NOTICE
we hercby informed thot CPAT gumt
13023 at 10 am in seminor hall.

Note - All should present in college unifarm.,

Abtendonce b compuliory,
Sirict action will be taken if anyone remain alnent

A~ " Ay,;}*

-

Mi. A, Z Gite M. Viggea Voidyo Dr. K5 Tain
(Event coordinator) (Event coordinatar) (Principal)
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SUMMARY

Description-

Semunar on Topic- “GPAT and NIPER Guidance Session™ which was held on (08/04/2023
for Third & Final Year students at semunar hall.

Speaker — Dr. Nazama Inamdar, Professor at Government College of Pharmacy,
Amravati- 444601 (Maharashira)

Lecture started with introduction of Resource person, Dr. Nazama Inamdar

The main aim of the guest lecture was to make the students aware about the GPAT, NIPER
Exam & Advance instrumental Technigues: Gradueate Pharmacy Aptitude Test (GPAT) is a
National Level Entrance Examination for entry into M. Pharma Programme.

Objectives —

1. Introduction to GPAT& NIPER examination

2. Students should know about NIPER examinations.
3. Students should know how to crack GPAT & NIPER Examination
4. Students should know the Syllabus and reference books required for GPAT.
5. Students leamn to get scholarship after graduation and importance of Higher score
benefits
6. Students should know the svilabus for GPAT.
7. Students should know about the Advance Instrumental methods
8. Students should understand the important topics and how to study hard topics.
9. Students should know the easy tricks to understand the concept of hard topics.
Topic Discussed —

1. Introduction to GPAT & NIPER Examination

GPAT and NIPEER. exam syllabus

Time management for the preparation of GPAT & NIPER.

Hard and easy topics to study.

UV- spectrophotometer, IR, MASS Spectroscopy

Important References

Distribution of questions with marks.

She also solved the answers asked by students during interaction
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Duration - 1830min

Outcomes-

1 Students got the mformation about syllabus of GPAT.

2. Students got the information about syllabus of NIPER

2. Students know the benefits of qualifiing GPAT & NIPEE.

3. Students got ideas regarding Overall syllabus and approximately weightage for each
subject

4. Students understand all the points regarding GPAT & NIPER syllabus

5. Students got idea regarding how to prepare short notes and how to study hard topics
short time.

6. Students understand about all the important topics taken during the session.

7. Students understand the all about the Advance instrumentation Techniques.

So this seminar gives valuable contributions for students.

Number of Participants- 112
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REPORT OF GUEST LECTURE ON,

TOPIC - “GPAT and NIPER Guidance Session™
By — Dr. Nazama Inamdar

DATE- 08 April 2023
TIME: 10.00 AM TO 01.00 PM
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GLUEST LECT

e p femmn=— Topic- “GPAT Guidance Session” by Dr. Na 1
o

'..-"

0% .
Date: /|

Class: Final Year B. Pharmpcy

' :Igu | NAME OF STUDENT NAME OF STUDENT
401 | ANARSE SURAJ SANTOSH MAWALE SURA] ANAND
| 402 | BABAR PIVUSH RAVINDRA | MAZIRE RUSHIKESH SADHU
T 403 | BAVALE SAKSHI PRABHAKAR MOHITE SUDESHNA SANTANIRAC
404 | BHUSARE KOMAL DATTATRAY NAIKARE SNEHAL SURESH
405 | BOTE SONAL MARGU NEHERE MONIKA NAMDEV
106 | BUCHUDE RESHMA SAVKAR 'NEWASE VAISHNAVI VIIAY Jpasneid
307 | DAMALE ATHARV ANIL PARHAD POOJA VILAS TASIME -
@ o5 | DAMSETRIVENISURESH | 'PARMESHWAR NILESH DEEPAK I
309 | DARADE NIKITA PARMESHWAR PATIL SOURABH YUVRAI
410 | DHUMAL ADITVA ANIL PATIL VIJAY SANJAY J
an | DONGARE MITALI DATTATRAY 'PATOLE SANCHITA RAJARAM
412 DUBEY ISHA AMARNATH PAWAR SUPRIVA ANANT
413 | DUNGHAV NAGESHWAR MAHADEV | PAWARA MANGESH NARSING
‘ a1a | GADKAR AKSHAY MADHAVRAO POTWALE SACHIN NARSING
| a5 | GAIKWAD NEHA DATTATRAY RANPISE OMKAR NAUNATH
| 416 | GAIKWAD ONKAR SANIAY RATHOD SHIVAM PADAMSING ﬁ *;-J ==
|47 | GARGOTE MONIKA SARAJERAC RODAGE NIKITA SANJAY - S-
41 | GAWADE MONIKA RAOSAHEB SATHE GANESH SURESH [ zanesh,
t a1 | CAWADE PRATIKSHA VITTHAL SAWANT SAKSHEE VISHWAS £

SHETE ANIKET SOMNATH .
SHINDE NIVRUTTI LAXMAN
SHINDE RUSHIKESH VIKRAM Thined e .
SHINDE SIDDHANT SANIAY 2l ot

SURYAWANSHI SHAILKUMAR! o)
VIAYNATH "ﬂﬁl.————-

THITE CHAITRALI VIJAY £y

WAGHMARE SUMIT MAHENDRA | Sumnt
| WAGHMARE SUMIT SIDDHARATH ﬁi‘n

420 | GHADGE SAYALI KRISHNAT
4 GHOLAP SHWETA SHIVAJI
| 422 CHULE JAYRAJ
r-' 423 GUNJAL HARSHAD BABASAHEB

HALEMANI SHREEDHAR
424 | MALLIKARIUN
425 | HOLE RAHUL DATTATRAY

426 JANGLE PRITEE SUDHAKAR
427

| KADAM ABHAY GORAKH
| 428 MALIE MANSI PATILBUVA
429 | KALJE SWARUPA SATISH
430  KANAWADE CHAITALI LAHANU
431 | WANKALE NAVANA EKNATH

| a2 mm MANJUSHA KALYANRAO
433 | KOLEWAR PALLAVI BALL

" 43 | HSHIRSAGAR PRATIK SANTOSH
435 | KURHADE HRISHIKESH DIGAMBAR
436 | LAHANE VISHAKHA SHARAD

437 "LA.HDGEDH'EEHN_ ' BAPURAD . B (e ~ e
438 | UMKARRAHUL SHIVAI |
439 | LOHARCHAITALIATUL
MARGALE ALE ASHWINI SITARAM

frvlcu mo- o) Sfudends -0 o
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GUEST LECTURE ATTENDANCE

TOPIC-* GPAT Guidance Session™ by Dr. Nazma Inamdar

Class: Third Year B. Pharmocy
L‘mu: 06’10 2.5
ROLL NO, | NAME OF STUDENT SiGN | FOU | NAME OF STUDENT SIGN
| 301 | BANKAR DIVYA DATTATRAY | 338 | NIGHOT AKSHAY BHAGUJI [F1Z
302 | BIRADAR APOORVA KALIDAS 29 | NITNAWARE ANIKETBALU | _ 113
303 | BOCHARE TEJAS PRAMOD e3> 340 | PANSARE PUJA SURESH
| 304 | DEORE ABHISHEK NARENDRA ;:5;_;}-‘ | 341 | PARBHANE KALYANISOPAN [ “A T3
305 | DESAI SONALI NANDKUMAR | Zzrali | 242 | PATHAN ERAM FAIYAZ
; 306 | GADHAVE SAYALI SAMBHAI 343 | PATIL DEVESH D 3
. 307 | GEDAM CHAITANYA SURESH b - | 344 [ PATILPRATIKSHA SUNIL [P =
| 308 | GHADIGAONKAR SAYALI P Gl 345 | PATOLE MADHURI R
309 | GHAYWAT MAHESHKAILAS | (et 346 | PAWALE RUTUJA ARUN fdry -
0 | GHONGE ROHIT PAPPA 347 | PAWAR SUDAM MOHAN | 6 i
an | HINGE NIKHIL PANDURANG 348 | PHAD RAMESHWAR P Pﬁﬁ’
32 | HOLKAR VAIBHAV VISHVNATH : 349 | PHIRKE HRUSHIKESH viLas |1 [Af2 =
313 | JADHAV SANKET KRISHNA k% 350 | PINGALE DNYANESHWARI G- <
34 | JADHAV SUYASH NANDKUMAR  FElew 351 | RASKAR SAHIL POPAT A
315 | JAVIR NAMRATA NILKANTH 215 352 | SALVI SHREYAS C hearra il .
316 | JEKATE SAMIKSHA MACHHINDRA i¥3 ¥’ 353 | SANGOLKAR AJAY | Ay
37 | KALE NEHA KESHAV ?&X 354 | SHAIKH WASIM HASSAN |
31 | KALE VIVEK VIKRAM N Gvel¥ 355 | SHELKE KUNAL VIJAY
, 319 | KAMBLE PRITI RAMDAS 2 SHELKE YASH BALU
' 320 | KAPADE RESHMA SURYAKANT  [kadedls | 357 | SHINDE SHITAL ANT
321 | KASABALE AKASH SUNIL | 358 | SHINDE SOMESHWAR S
22 | KHAN SAMEER IQBAL 359 | SHIRSATH RAHUL 8 il
323 | KHEDKAR PRATIKSHA S A S | 360 | SHIVAGUNDE SOURABH B
324 | KHURSADE RAM SUSHANT 361 | TAPKIR SAKSHI RAJIARAM
325 | KORE PRASANNABALU | W 362 | TENGLE NISHANT S d
226 | KUDALE DNYANESHWARI ANIL 363 | THAKUR OMKAR D
37 | KUMBHAROMKARNITIN _ [5ket -| 364 [ THAKUR SARATHI SUNIL
128 | LANDGE AKASH BALAI ‘-41 /| 365 | SURAJ SANJAY GAIKWAD
29 | LOKHANDE ADWAIT ANAND ;| 366 | SHAIKH TAMANNA M
330 | LOMTEKARTIKIABHIMANYU | [JB | 367 | ALHAT DIP SANJAY :ﬁ%\:
331 | MANE AVANTIKA ASHOK Peer | 368 | BURDE ANUJ LAXMAN .
32 | MANJARE AKANKSHA H BB [ 3 | PAWALE PRAJAKTAS
333 | MEHETRE TUKARAM C (Y01 370 | CHAVAN BHUSHAN R
334 | NAGARE ADITI SUDHAKAR {4 3 | HARSHAL SANDIP D
335 | NANDESHWAR SUBODH SUDESH_$=5. /| 372 | POWAR HARSHADA S
I 336 | NAVALE PALLAVIDEVIDAS | Yollowill 37 | GIRIRAJ SAMBHAI G
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RAJMATA JiJAL SHIKSHAN PRASARARK MANDAL'S

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (B.Pharm.)
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Date: 18/04/2023

STUDENTS NOTICE

All third and final year students are hereby to informed that Guest lecture on
topic “GPAT, NIPER & Competitive exam Guidance session” is organised on

‘ 20/04/2023 in seminar hall.

* Speaker: Mr. Sachin Jadhav

M. Pharma (GCOPA), GPAT &
NIPER Guide (Fundamental Pharmacy)

* Date: 20/04/2023

¢ Time: 10.00 AM - 1.00 PM

Note: Attendance is compulsory.

N 5

Ms. V. R. Vaidya Dr. K_S:Jain
Faculty In-Charge

Principal
_ PRINCIPAL
Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
Dudulgaon, Pune-412 10=

st farars fen waTw axaTe, wiea sife ol
Gal No. 101102 Moshi-Alandi Road, Dudulgaon, Puna.
Post-Alandi, Tal: Havell, Pune-412105, Maharashira (India)

P Mo T ok e 240 i P CommitedforExcurce i Edcaton
Ead

1 0D & m W ‘rispmpharmacy




. RAJMATA JIJAU SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S I

pain e

. COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (B.Pharm.) " i, )
Y 1 o
i , ! Approved by PCY, AICTE. Govi.of Maharaahtra & DTE s‘ ] ]
m Athilimind to Savitribal Phule Pune University, Pune L
2 SR ISPM = DTE Code:- 6382  Unlversity Coda:- CPHPO13150 S R

Cartiled y 15O (01200 5. R pgriumes g Cirmen Exhycostion mi
IS | ORI S Cwmpus
Hon Bhil. Vilesreo V. Lands Hoe Skl Sudbvir W Murgssn Hon Shri Ajit O Gawusme Or wimhor 8 Jais
Prambcdaiert Sws iy Troasures Prineipal
SUMMARY
Description-

Semunar on Topic-Expert session “GPAT, NIPER. DI. Pharmacist exam preparation and
revision™ which was held on 20/04/2023 for Third & Final Year students at seminar hall.

Speaker — Mr. Sachin Jadhav, M. Pharm, 5 times GPAT. once NIPEE. ESIC. NHRM qualified
Lecture started with introduction of Rescurce person, Mr. Sachin Jadhav

The mamn amm of the guest lecture was to make the students aware about the GPAT, NIPEFR, DI
& Other Pharmacist Exam Graduate Pharmacy Aptitude Test (GPAT) 15 a National Level
Entrance Examination for entry mnto M. Pharma Programme.

Objectives —
1. Introduction to various competitive exams and special focus on GPAT examination.
2. Students should know the Elimbility criteria for NIPER examinations.
3. Students should know the time and period / tentative timetable for Examination.
4. Students should know the Syllabus and reference books required for GPAT.
5. Students learn fo get scholarship after graduation and importance of Higher score
benefits
6. Students should know the syllabus for GPAT, NIPER & DL

7. Students should understand the important topics and how to study hard topics.

Topic Discussed —
1. Discussion on guestion paper analvsis.
How to prepare GPAT & NIPER Tips Trcks.
GPAT and NIPER exam svllabus
Amount sanctioned by NIPER Institutes.
Hard and easy topics to study.
Overall structure and duration of Exam.
Exam pattern.

e

Syllabus dividation & chapter wise preparation.

Duration - 180min

e Prns B wives dheand, whiam wifes wrdd
Gat No. 1011102, Moshi-Alsndi Road, Dudulgaon, Pune.

Post-Alandi, Tal.: Havell, Pune-<412105, Maharashtra (india) Commitied for Excallence in Education
Phone - (020) 20280280, T44T763066, 9422322070

@ ! www. rjspmpharmacy.com Email: rispmcop12@gmall.com

D O & r- ) Irispmpharmacy
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m Affilimind to Savitrivai Phule Pune University, Pune A
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Outcomes-

1 Students got the mformation about syllabus of GPAT & NIPER

2. Students know the benefits of qualifving GPAT & NIPER

3. Students got ideas regarding Owerall syllabus and approximately weightage for each
subject.

4. Students understand Exam marks pattern and scholarship amount sanction for GPAT &
NIPER qualifiers.

3. Smdents got 1dea regarding how to prepare short notes and how to study hard topics i
short time.

So this seminar gives valuable contributions for students.

Number of Participants- 131

PRINCIPAL
“sjmata Jijau Shikshan Praserak Mandal's
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
Dudulgaon, Pune-412 105.

Gat No. 101102, Maghi-Alandi Road, Dudulgacn, Pune.
Pont=Alandl, Tal.: Havell, Pune-412105, Maharashirs (India) Commitled for Excellence in Ed
Phone - (020) 20280280, T44TTE3066, B422322070

ﬁ ! wwiw rjspmpharmacy.com Email: rjispmcop2@gmaill.com

i @Hﬁfd-mmm
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REPORT OF GUEST LECTURE ON,

TOPIC - “GPAT and NIPER Workshop™
By - Mr_ Sachin Jadhav

DATE- 20 April, 2023
TIME: 10.00 AM TO 01.00 PM

El GPE Map Camera

Firmprl - Chinchwad, Maharast

GRS Map Camera

il

.'._i-::ar.':.ﬁh: :

Gat Ko 101102, Mashi-Alandi Road, Dudulgaon, Pune.
Popt-Alandi, Tal: Havell. Pune-412105, Maharazhira (India) Commitied for Excellence in Education
Phone - (020) 20280280, TLATTEI066, 422322070

@ ! www. rjspmpharmacy.com Email: rispmcop12@gmall.com
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RAIMATA JLIAU SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL's

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

gl' NAME OF STUDENT SIGN :gu NAME OF STUDENT
401 | ANARSE SURA) SANTOSH Z= | aar | MAWALE SURA] ANAND
402 | BABARPVUSHRAVINDRA ¢ ssa | MAZIRE RUSHIKESH SADHU
403 | BAVALE SAKSHI PRABHAKAR wdul aa3 | MOHITE SUDESHNA SANTAJIRAO
404 | BHUSARE KOMAL DATTATRAY ass | NAIKARE SNEHAL SURESH
405 | BOTE SONAL MARGU | “aas | NEHERE MONIKA NAMDEV
406 | BUCHUDE RESHMA SAVKAR { " ass | NEWASE VAISHNAVI VIJAY
407 | DAMALE ATHARY ANIL ; | sar | PARHAD POOJA VILAS
‘“ DAMSE TRIVENI SURESH - || 448 | PARMESHWAR NILESH DEEPAK
409 | DARADE NIKITA PARMESHWAR Qoo | aso | PATIL SOURABH VUVRAJ
410 | DHUMAL ADITVA ANIL A5 | aso | PATIL VHAY SANJAY
4 | DONGARE MITALI DATTATRAY ENLL | ast | PATOLE SANCHITA RAJARAM
412 | DUBEY ISHA AMARNATH ety | 452 | PAWAR SUPRIYA ANANT
413 | DUNGHAV NAGESHWAR MAHADEV PAWARA MANGESH NARSING.
414 | GADKAR AKSHAY MADHAVRAO ass | POTWALE SACHIN NARSING
45 | GAIKWAD NEHA DATTATRAY | 4ss | RANPISE OMKAR NAVNATH
416 | GAIKWAD ONKAR SANJAY > 4s6 | RATHOD SHIVAM PADAMSING
| 4u | GARGOTE MONIKA SARNERAO  [(daxqcli| 457 | RODAGE NIKITA SANJAV i
|48 | GAWADE MONIKA RAOSAHER 7 | ase | SATHE GANESH SURESH
419 | GAWADE PRATIKSHA VITTHAL 459 | SAWANT SAKSHEE VISHWAS -
420 GHADGE SAYALI KRISHNAT 460 | SHETE ANIKET SOMNATH
a2 | GHOLAP SHWETA SHIVAII L 461 | SHINDE NIVRUTTI LAXMAN
422 | GHULE JAYRAI | 462 | SHINDE RUSHIKESH VIKRAM
‘ 423 | GUNJIAL HARSHAD BABASAHEB od)? | 463 | SHINDE SIDDHANT SANIAY
| uaigmon HAb sor | paiam
425 | HOLE RAHUL DATTATRAY I 465 | THITE CHAITRALI VIAY
426 | JANGLE PRITEE SUDHAKAR 466 | WAGHMARE SUMIT MAHENDRA
az7 | KADAM ABHAY CORAKH 467 | WACHMARE SUMIT SIDDHARATH
w28 | KALIE MANSI PATILBUVA
429 | KALJE SWARUPA SATISH oy
" 430 | KANAWADE CHAITALI LAHANU —
am | KANKALE NAYANA EKNATH n
432 | KANTULE MANIUSHA KALYANRAO Wil
233 | KOLEKAR PALLAVI BALU 47
" 434 | HSHIRSAGAR PRATIK SANTOSH
a3s | NURHADE HRISHIKESH DICAMBAR ]
a3 | LAHANE VISHAKHA SHARAD R =
237 | LANDGE DHEERA| BAPURAO T
a3n | LIMKAR RAHUL SHIVAII :
/ ass | LOHAR CHAITALI ATUL Uik - —
440 | MARCALE ASHWINI SITARAM wm. .S
Te Jf“" @0 :D\L ﬁ*udtn*i = (b4



FATMATA JHIAL SHIKSHAN PRAKAMAK MANDAL's
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
TOPIC. “GPAT and NIPER guidance session™ by Mr. Sachin Jadhav

Class: Third Year B, l"hnrmlhcy 20
I'.'H:Il: f
; W‘f p 1| -

dofed @o. ai Llud ends

l ROLLNO. | NAME OF STUDENT SIGN 1 :gLL NAME OF STUDENT
.01 | BANKAR DIVYA DATTATRAY @isgg | | NIGHOT AKSHAY BHAGUII
202 | BIRADAR APOORVA KALIDAS x| M | NITNAWARE ANIKET BALU | “
303 | BOCHARE TEJIAS PRAMOD _ M0 | PANSARE PUJA SURESH
%04 | DEORE ABHISHEK NARENDRA % ':‘“ " a1 | PARBHANE KALYANI SOPAN
305 | DESAISONALI NANDKUMAR | aonotd | 342 | PATHAN EBAM FAVAZ
306 | GADHAVE SAYALI SAMBHAJI iegall| 343 | PATILDEVESHD
| %97 | GEDAM CHAITANYA SURESH . 344 | PATIL PHMIKSHA SUNIL
308 | GHADIGAONKAR SAYALI P - 245 | PATOLE MADHURI R
309 | GHAYWAT MAHESH KAILAS A~ 346 | PAWALE RUTUJA ARUN -
| ¥ | GHONGE ROHITPAPPA  |Pedowkr | 347 | PAWAR SUDAM MOHAN
31 | HINGE NIKHIL PANDURANG 248 | PHAD RAMESHWAR P
32 | HOLKAR VAIBHAV VISHVNATH [\ oA |- 349 | PHIRKE HRUSHIKESH VILAS
31 | JADHAV SANKET KRISHNA L B 350 | PINGALE DNYANESHWARI G
3 | JADHAV SUYASH NANDKUMAR | 351 | RASKAR SAHIL POPAT
315 | JAVIR NAMRATA N'LKANTH ~ 352 | SALVI SHREYAS C
316 | JEKATE SAMIKSHA MACHHINDRA 353 | SANGOLKAR AJAY
37 |KALENEHAKESHAV  |/£pgL, |- 354 | SHAIKH WASIM HASSAN ([
38 | KALE VIVEK VIKRAM B 355 | SHELKE KUNAL VIJAY
319 | KAMBLE PRITI RAMDAS =B 356 | SHELKE YASH BALU
320 | KAPADE RESHMA SURYAKANT 357 | SHINDE SHITAL AIIT
321 | KASABALE AKASH SUNIL | 338 | SHINDE SOMESHWAR S
32 | KHAN SAMEER IQBAL ﬁy 339 | SHIRSATH RAHULB
323 | KHEDKAR PRATIKSHA S 4 | 360 | SHIVAGUNDE SOURABH B
124 | KHURSADE RAM SUSHANT | 361 | TAPKIR SAKSHI RAJARAM
125 | KORE PRASANNA BALU 362 | TENGLE NISHANT §
326 | KUDALE DNYANESHWARI ANIL 363 | THAKUR OMKAR D
327 | KUMBHAR OMKAR NITIN 364 | THAKUR SARATHI SUNIL
128 | LANDGE AKASH BALAJI 365 | SURAJ SANJAY GAIKWAD
329 | LOKHANDE ADWAIT ANAND AT 366 | SHAIKH TAMANNA M L
230 | LOMTE KARTIKI ABHIMANYU 367 | ALHAT DIP SANJAY
331 | MANE AVANTIKA ASHOK ~ 38 | BURDE ANUJ LAXMAN ol
332 | MANJARE AKANKSHA H A 369 | PAWALE PRAJAKTA § ==
333 | MEHETRE TUKARAM C V| 370 | CHAVAN BHUSHAN R
334 | NAGARE ADITI SUDHAKAR M | HARSHAL SANDIP D
335 | NANDESHWAR SUBODH SUDESH (92 | POWAR HARSHADA S
I 336 | NAVALE PALLAVI DEVIDAS ) 371 | GIRIRAJ SAMBHAII G
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Title: Tast 1

GPAT MOCK TEST-1

Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's College of

Pharmacy, Dudulgaon, Pune

Stream : B. Pharmacy

Subject: GPAT - Theory | Faculty: Mr. Omkar Haribhau Kolhe
Academic Year: 2022-23 | Year: Final Year - Sem 8 | Negative Marking: 25%
Marks: 500 | Date: 2023-05-15 | Duration: 180 minules

Eoll Mumber

401
LA03
405
408
410
413
414
415
416
417
420

424

4432

447
449
451
452
453

Ll

Seal Number

Suraj
Sakshi
Sonal
Trivani
Aditya
Mageshwar
Akshay
MNeha
Onkar
Monika
Sayali
Shreedhar
Rahul
Swarupa
Paliavi
Vishakha
Rahul
Suraj
Rushikesh
Snehal
Pocja
Saurabh
Sanchits
Supriya

Mangesh

First Name

Last Name
Anarse
Bavale
Bote
Damse
Dhurmal
Dunghav
Gadkar
Galkwad
Gaikwad
Gargote
Ghadge
Halamani
Hole
Kalje
Kolakar
Lahana
Limkar
Mawala
Mazira
Maikare
Parhad
Patil
Falale
Pawar

Fawara

Middle Name
SANTOSH
PRABHAKAR
MARGU
SURESH
ANIL
MAHADEY
MADHAVRAO
DATTATRAY
SANJAY
SARJERAQ
KRISHNAT
MALLIKARJUN
DATTATRAY
SATISH
BALU
SHARAD
SHIVAJI
ANAND
SADHU
SURESH
VILAS
YUVRAJ
RAJARAM
ANANT
NARSING

Score (Out of 500)
84

235

2374

143

168

145

i34

188
109.24
143
249.88
22664
51

17
118

70

73

125
185.668
375
180.84

Mot Solved

Percentage (%)
17
47
a7
29
3
29
27
17
17
18
40
22
29
50
45
10
34
24
14

15

25

ar
74
36




-

Roll Number Seat Number First Name

454

436

459
461
462
483
A64
465
466
467

Ej?ﬁ&

Sr.

Nama
of
Subject

GPAT

Theory /
Practical

Theory

Marks
Obtained
Lowest

g

Sachin
Shivam
Nikita
Sakshee
Nivrutti
Rushikesh
Siddhant
Shailkumar
Chaltrali

Sumit

Sumil Siddharth

Abhishek

Last Name
Fotwale
Rathod
Rodags
Sawant
Shinds
Shinde
Shinda

Suryawanshi

Waghmara
Waghmara

Middle Name Score (Out of 500) Percentage (%)
MNARSING 203 41
PADAMSING 55 n
SANJAY 47 29
VISHWAS 1680 a8
LAXMAN 30 N:
VIKRAM Mot Solved

SANJAY 152 30
WIJAYNATH 133.02 27
ViIday “ 130 26
MAHENDRA 158 3z
Siddharth 174 as
BHAUSAHER 136.52 27

Analysis of Test 1 (2022-23) [Theory]

375

Marks
Obtained
Highest

Mo. of
Sludent
appearad

a5

MNo. of

Student % of Student
pass % Pass ‘Above 0%

6 17.142857142857%  2.8571428571429%

Signature of subject teacher (Mr. Omkar Haribhau Kolhe )




Title: Test 2

GPAT MOCK TEST-2

Rajmata Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's College of

Pharmacy, Dudulgaon, Pune

Stream : B. Pharmacy

Subject: GPAT - Theary | Faculty: Mr. Omkar Haribhau Kolhe
Academic Year: 2022-23 | Year: Final Year - Sem 8 | Negative Marking: Not Applicable
Marks: 500 | Date: 2023-05-18 | Duration: 180 minules

Roll Number
401
403 .
408
408
410
412
413
414
415
416
41?'-
418
420 »
az4(
425
425
433
136
138

141

144
147
43
151

Seat Mumber

Sura]
Sakshi
Sonal
Triveni
Aditya
isha
MNagashwar
Akshay
Meha
Onkar
Moniks
Monika
Sayali
Shreadhar
Rahul
Swanps
Pallavi
Vishakha
Rahul
Suraj
Rushikesh
Snenal
Pocja
Saurabh

Sanchita

First Nama

Lasi Name Middle Name

Anarse
Bavale
Bole
Damsa
Dinumal
Dubey
Dunghav
Gadkar
Galkwad
Gaikwad
Gargoie
Gawads
Ghadge
Halemani
Hole
Kalje
Kelakar
Lahane
Limkar
Mawale
Mazirg
Naikare
Parhad
Patil

Patole

SANTOSH
PRABHAKAR
MARGU
SURESH
ANIL
AMARNATH
MAHADEY
MADHAVRAD
DATTATRAY
SAMIAY
SARJERAO
RAOSAHEB
KRISHNAT
MALLIKARJUN
DATTATRAY
SATISH
BALU
SHARAD
SHvAL
ANAND
SADHU
SURESH
VILAS
YUVRA
RAJARAM

Score (Out of 500)
204

76

220
209.48
12B
280
132
120
204
148
48
164

112
16
1]
260
Not Sclved
172
216
124
188
172
72
32

Percentage (%)
41
15
44
42
28
56
26
24
41
30
10
a3
4p
2
a3
18

52

43
25
38

14 -

62




Roll Mumber

452
453
454
456
457
450
451
462

484
485
4EG
487

458

S

MNa.

1

Name
of
. Subject

GPAT

Seat Number

Thaory /
Praclical

Theory

First Name LastName Middle Name Score (Out of 500)
Supriva ‘Pawar AMNANT 232
Mangesh Pawara NARSING Not Solved
Sachin Potwale NARSING 88
Shivam Rathod PADAMSING 124
Mikita Rodage SANJAY 144
Sakshes Sawant VISHWAS 160
Mivristti Shinde Laxman 168
Rushikesh Shinde VIKRAM 244
Siddhant Shinda SAMNJIAY 132
Shaitkumari Suryawanzshi  VIJAYMATH 128
Chaitrali Thite Viday 148
Sumit Wanhmare MAHEMNDRA 108
Sumil Siddharth  Waghmare Siddharth 104
Abhishak Yadav BHAUSAHEB 120
Analysis of Test 2 (2022-23) [Theory]

Marks Marks No. of No. of

Obtained Obtained Siudent Student

Lowesl Highest  appeared pass % Pass

0 312 a7 10

Signature of subject teacher (Mr. Omkar Harlbhau Kolhe )

Percentage (%)

48

18

2%

28

34

21

24

% of Student

Above B80%

2102707027027 2. 7027027027027 %
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5. Career Counselling

Gt Ne.101/1102, Mashi-Alandi Road, Dudulgaon, Fune.
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Date: 09/11/2022

NOTICE
All the Students of B. Pharmacy Third year & Final year are hereby informed that we

have arranged seminar on topic “Career after Pharmacy”.

* Speaker: Mr. Aditya Bramhakule,
Scientific and medical Writer-Grade 11 at crest
(Springer Nature Technology and Publishing Solutions)

» Date & Day : 10" November, 2022

¢ Time: 3.30 PM - 5.00 PM

Note: Attendance is compulsory.

Qiaéﬂ' ‘ L@

Faculty In-Charge Princi
W

Ms. Vipra R.Vaidya

Rajmata Jjau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal -
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
Dudulgaon, Pune-412 105,

s farars fwn wemss e, wfdm afes wndd
Sat No.101/102, Moshi-Alandi Road, Dudulgaon, Pune.
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Seminar

Topic - Carser after

Varimy Coreey Opporfumnitioy in

Pharma IT

Spauier — Mr. Adtyn Brambainis Thrne — G330 Pl Orwaards
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Description- Semunar on “Career after Pharmacy” which was held on 10-11-2022 for Third
& Final Year students.

Speaker — Mr. Aditva Bramhakule who 15 working as scientific and Medical writer — Grade
II at Creast (Springer MNature Technology and Publishing Sclutions)

Lecture started with introduction of Resource person Mr. Aditya Bramhakule
Contact details:- 9730455330

The main amm of the guest lecture was to make the students aware about the career
opportunities m Pharmacy education.

» The students were also mformed regarding the varned skills and attributes required 1n
a Pharmacy professional to succeed in the fast changing Pharmaceutical Sector.
Vartous new allied sectors of Pharmacy that have grown tremendously in recent days
like Clinical Data Management, Pharmacovigilance, clinical tnals, Medical Coding,
Audit Handling He explamned the roles and responsibilities of Medical Writing.
Clinical Research Associate and Clinical Research Co-ordinator professional He also

e Taars finem oaws d2wE, v 3E Wi
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enlightened the students regarding various regulatory bodies 1n India and other
countries.

o He acquamnted students regarding some add-on courses for Medical Coding and
Pharmacowvigilance

# The event concluded with vote of thanks and appreciation of resource person

Duration — 90min

Outcomes-

The discussion provided to the students a platform for shanng their thoughts and was
endowed with proper guidance regarding each and every aspect of career.  So this seminar
gives valuable contributions for students.

Faculty In charge-
Asst. Prof Vipra R Vaidya
Number of Participants-

160

T Taers fem TAwE U2, shiss R W
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Report of Guest Lecture on Topic,

“Career After Pharmacy”

Speaker : Mr. Aditva Bramhakule

Time: 3.30pm to 4.30 pm

Date: 10®November, 2022

Bl orn masg e -

Pune, Maharashtra, =9IwTsr

Tarangana Residenoy, Dudulgasocn,
PAm@arashtra 492105, =Wy
Lat TRA.&7EA7HE"

Long 7 =Tl oty

10/ 11022 O2:20 PR GRAT +OBIA0

Feliciation of Mr. Aditva Bramhakule sir by Asst. Professor Ms.Vipra K. Vaidya

e Taars finem uews A2, i 3E Wit
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Mr. Aditya Bramhakule Sir Interacting With Our Students
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TOPIC- Career after Pharmacy
Class: Third Year B. Pharmacy

Dul? I 202s
SIGN
ROLL NO. | NAME OF STUDENT SIGN :g'_" NAME OF STUDENT = -~
BHA =
301 | BANKAR DIVYA DATTATRAY ¥ e :'r*ri:f;::iﬁ;m TR,
302 | BIRADAR APOORVA KALIDAS .4k T T ' -
303 | BOCHARE TEJAS PRAMOD < 7% ud R
304 | DEORE ABHISHEK NARENDRA | Dfé= P e ] B T
305 | DESAI SONALINANDKUMAR | posa; 32 | PA A AL
306 | GADHAVE SAYALI SAMBHAI | 55 & 3 | PAT LOVESHD m
307 | GEDAM CHAITANYASURESH | r( : %@Hum x T Ro
308 | GHADIGAONKAR SAYALI P & a6 | PAWALE RUTUA ARUN |12) wudoepec
309 | GHAYWAT MAHESH KAILAS el | e A T TR R Bl Y2
310 | GHONGE ROHIT PAPPA H_.&P e Z
3 | HINGE NIKHIL PANDURANG % T fﬁ"
32 | HOLKAR VAIBHAV VISHVNATH [ =13 T e
13 | JADHAV SANKET KRISHNA ¢ i -
34 | JADHAV SUYASH NANDKUMAR | ./ 'JL i e >he
315 | JAVIR NAMRATA NILKANTH Nhfl | 35 znmmn o _
36 | JEKATE SAMIKSHA MACHHINDRA -é‘-_mdﬂ : T %&! 8
=f Rl il 355 | SHELKE KUNAL VUAY oo
28 | CALE VIVEK VIKRAM A8 356 | SHELKE YASH BALU AR
el Lo B ot D 357 | SHINDE SHITAL AJIT PATT
20 | KAPADE RESHMA SURVAKANT _ 1<l 358 | SHINDE SOMESHWAR $ ~ B3
2 KASTRALL FKASH SUNL - 359 | SHIRSATH RAHUL B | Desr fat
z2 | KHAN SAMEER KOs A[3 | 0| SHVAGUNDE SOURRBH B | JourtABh.
223 | KHEDKAR PRATIESHA S = 3 | TAPKIR SAKSHI RAIARAM _Lfujegly
X4 | KHURSADE RAM SUSHANT = 362 | TENGLE NISHANT § 1 AT=ul
S} IKORE FRASANING BALY A 363 | THAKUR OMKAR D " j;.cﬁ ,
18 | KUDALE DNVANESHWARIANIL L P2 364 | THAKUR SARATHISUNIL i
[ 307 | KUMBHAR OMEARNITIN 365 | SURAJ SANJAY GAIKWAD i
2 | LANDGE AASH S22 1 366 | SHAIKH TAMANNA M :
229 | LOKHANDE ADWATT AMT ; 367 | ALHAT DIP SANJAY APy
330 | LOMTE KARTIKI AGHIMANYD ﬂ 368 | BURDE ANUJ LAXMAN
3 | MANE AVANTIKA ASHOK ;15 369 | PAWALE PRAJIAKTA S Poccilty
332 | MANJARE AKANKSHA 1 )= 370 | CHAVAN BHUSHAN R
33 | MEHETRE TUKARAM © gﬁf‘ 37 | HARSHAL SANDIP D AE
331 | NAGARE ADITI SUDHAKAR - i — G
335 | NANDESHWAR SUBODH 31 373 | GIRIRAJ SAMBHAI G e
236 | NAVALE PALLAVI DEVIDAS "

foiel Mo *’b ajudents = 4q
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Clnss: Final Yoar B. Pharmaey I}ML: i o2
r-l_u“_ — —— - E
NO. NAME OF STUDENT NAME OF STUDENT SIGN
401 | ANARSE SURAJ SANTOSH [MAWALE IRAANAND
402 | BABAR PIYUSH RAVINDRA MAZIRE RUSHIKESH SADHU
403 | BAVALE | BAVALE SAKSHI mmn | MOHITE SUDESHNA SANTAJIRAO
404 | BHUSARE KOMAL DATTATRAY NAIKARE SNEHAL SURESH
405 | BOTE SONAL MARGU NEHERE MONIKA NAMDEV
406 | BUCHUDE RESHMA SAVKAR NEWASE VAISHNAVI VIIAY
407 | DAMALE ATHARY ANIL ‘ PARHAD POOJA VILAS
408 | DAMSE TRIVENI SURESH PARMESHWAR NILESH DEEPAK
409 | DARADE NIKITA PARMESHWAR ”_4" 449 | PATIL SOURABH YUVRAI
410 | DHUMAL ADITVA ANIL 450 | PATIL VIJAY SANIAY
| an_ | DONGARE MITALI DATTATRAY 451 | PATOLE SANCHITA RAJARAM
412 | DUBEY ISHA AMARNATH _|. 452 | PAWAR SUPRIVA ANANT
413 | DUNGHAV NAGESHWAR MAHADEV |~ | 453 | PAWARA MANGESH NARSING
414 | GADHAR AKSHAY MADHAVRAO L2154 | POTWALE SACHIN NARSING
415 | GAIKWAD NEHA DATTATRAY 455 | RANPISE OMKAR NAUNATH L
416 | GAIKWAD ONKAR SANJAY "s| 456 | RATHOD SHIVAM PADAMSING S YOAILL
417 | GARGOTE MONIKA SARAJERAQ 457 | RODAGE NIKITA SANJAY ~ |IN. S
418 | GAWADE MONIKA RAOSAHER 458 | SATHE GANESH SURESH '
419 | GAWADE PRATIKSHA VITTHAL I 459 | SAWANT SAHSHEE VISHWAS
420 | GHADGE SAVALI KRISHNAT - 460 | SHETE ANIKET SOMNATH
421 | GHOLAP SHWETA sHivA | <7 | 461 | SHINDE NIVRUTTI LAXMAN
42 | GHULE JAVRAJ ﬁ —462 | SHINDE RUSHIKESH VIKRAM
423 | GUNJAL HARSHAD BABASAHEB | 463 | SHINDE SIDDHANT SANJAY
‘- ' HALEMANI SHREEDHAR Halem SURVAWANSHI SHAILKUMARI
424 | MALLIKARIUN - — VIAYNATH
425 | HOLE RAHUL DATTATRAY 465 | THITE CHAITRALI VIIAY
426 | JANGLE PRITEE SUDHAKAR 466 | WAGHMARE SUMIT MAHENDRA .
w7 | KADAM ABHAY GORAKH 467 | WAGHMARE SUMIT SIDDHARATH I
428 | KALIE MANS| PATILBUVA =
420 | KALIE SWARUPA SATISH [
430 | KANAWADE CHAITALI LAHANU = e o
a3 | KANKALE NAYANA EKNATH
" 432 | KANTULE MANJUSHA KALVANRAO s —_ Np=——=
433 | KOLEKAR PALLAVI BALU
434 | HSHIRSAGAR PRATIK SANTOSH — N B
" 4as | KURHADE HRISHIKESH DIGAMBAR — o
436 | LAHANE VISHAKHA SHARAD il )
437 | LANDGE DHEERAI BAPURAO "
438 LIMKAR RAHUL SHIVAII L
439 mﬂﬂﬂl’l’il.l!'lu.l. e — L
"~ es0 | MARGALE ASHWINI SITARAM E:?J"‘
ola) @o. g.l) 2fudeuts - Bl
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GUEST LECTURE ATTENDANCE

Topic- Carrer After Pharmacy

Class: Second Year B. Pharmacy Date:/ R20....
|[@=11 -2
T ANE-O) DENT S5IGN
ROLLNO. | NAME OF STUDENT SIGN | ROLL NO. | NAME OF STU = .
201 | VADAVKAR SAURABH GORAKH Zas— 238 | RAHANE SAKSHI RAJEND 1 =
202 | ASAWALE SWAPNILN glA. 239 | RATHOD NIKITABANSI R L1 1=~
Toer RATHOD SANKET GORAKH et .
203 | BABAR ANUSHKA AMARJEET W 240 R |
204 | BATAWAL GITANJALI DILIP 241 | ROKADE PRATIK SHAN -
205 | BHALSING VAISHNAVI S W 242 | RUPANAVAR PRANAYA B , N
206 | BHENDE VAISHNAVI M \ALl," 243 | SANDBHOR VAISHNAVIB [ :
207 | BORHADE OMKAR MARUTI 244 | SHINDE SAKSHI JAYWANT J .
208 | BURDE CHAITANYA RAMDAS | o= 245 | TAMBE SAYALI MANO)J
209 | CHOPADE PRIYANKA PANDIT 4 [n] 246 | AWATE ANJALI VUAY =
210 | DAUNDKAR SNEHAL D =3 247 | YADAV AKSHATA B —1
211 | DHERANGE SHWETA C DB 248 | CHOUNDKAR MAYURI S ==
212 | DIGHE ABHUIT BALASAHEB >4 249 | DHADGE PRATIKSHA ANIL_ |, =r)
213 | GADE SANDIP ATMARAM iR 250 | FARNE SUMIT SURESH [V
214 | GADEKAR PRATIKSHA M "y 251 | GAIKWAD SHRAVANI S 0l
215 | GAJARE SAKSHI LAHU et 252 | HOLE SAURABH ROHIDAS er
216 | GAVHANE PRAJIAKTA RAMDAS | A5 253 | JADHAV OMKAR SUGRIV '
217 | GHULE SHITAL SHARAD Ann 254 | JADHAV PRATHAMESH R %eﬁ
218 | GIRANGE ASHWINI ANKUSH I 255 | JOSHI KASHYAP GAURANG 11~V
219 | GUNDAL ANAGHA PRAMOD -y 256 | LEWADEVISHWAITD [ A5 | A~
220 | JADHAV BHAGYESH SANJAY = 257 | MORE SANDHYA A __ﬁ;aiitgf -~
221 | KAKADE ROHAN RAJEBHAU  Tilaksde. 258 | NAGARE PRIYA VUAY Af3
222 | KALE OMKAR D M5 259 | NAVALE SUVARNA K GMAns
223 | KAMTHE ANISHA RAJENDRA i 260 | RAUT PRITI GANESH {Apsd|
224 | KATKAR ANIKET BANDU ! 261 | SANDBHOR SAKSHI T Cokald
225 | KATNAIK POOJA PANDURANG | A3 262 | TAPKIR PRAWALNILESH o 1
226 | KAUTKAR SUIIT BALSHIRAM | AP 263 | KURHADE SHRUTI NARAYAN ‘EMU‘
227 | KEDAR ONKAR DIGAMBAR A3 264 | REDEKAR TEJAS P i3}
228 | KHOSE SHRUTHAS KAt 265 | JAMDADE PADMAVATIN | A2
229 | KHURPE OMKAR PANDURANG | AD 266 | ZURUNGE PRATIK P = 5
230 | LANDGE MANSI MARUTI A3 267 | SAYYED NURJAHAN K &":\4 D
231 | LANDGE RUTIKA MADAN Wit 268 | SHINDE PRAJAKTA B {.&‘G _
:23;3 ::i:;mn MRUNAL YOGESH 269 | GIRAM ANIKET RAJENDRA 7 AB |
234 | NIRMA Lﬁslil:xiﬁ:;:mn Lm_ﬂ“ >0 | SAGAR TUSHAR R LLE
235 | PANCHAL SWASTIK DILIP - 271 | JADHAV PREETI SANTOSH | _j= [
336 | PANDERE SALONI DEERF 1L 272 | JAGTAP RAISHRI KAILAS (] Lsd
K wdHte 273 | GAIKWAD RAHUL M Al
237 | PATOLE VARAD MAHESH e 274 | LAD AMRUTA SANTOSH [

Totad No - q‘ dude s Pese ot ~ 5o
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RISPM/COP/Co-curricular/2022-23/ Date: 17/11/2022

NOTICE

All the Students of B. Pharmacy Final year are hereby informed that we have
arranged Webinar on topic “Skill Development Training™.

Note: Attendance is compulsory.

* Speaker: GTT Foundation (Global Talent Track)
& Date: 18/11/2022

¢ Time: 3.30 PM — 4.30 PM

ard}
Faculty In-Charge IAL
Rajmata Jijau Bhikshan Prasarak Manga,
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
Dudulgaon, Pane-412 105.

Gal We. 1017102, Moshi-Alandi Road, Dudulgaon, Puni,
Pogt-Algndl, Tal.: Havell, Pune-412105, Maharashira (India)
Phone - (620) 20280280, TA4TTEI08E, 9422222070

=
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Topic: “Skill Development Training™

Webinar was organized on 18™ of November at 3.30 PM for final vear B. Pharmacy students on topic “Skill
Devalopment Traming”

Speaker: Ms. Apurva Deshmukh from Global Talent Track Foundation Pune.
Contact Details: 7276440645

Lecture started with the mtroduction of resource person.

Ms. Apurva Deshmukh discussed the following points with the students-

1. Introduction to Skill Development Programmes.

2. Offering vocational courses stmultanecusly with the regular degree courses.

3. Helping students to discover their interests_ aptitudes and potentialities.

Gat Ne. 1011102, Moeshi-Alandi Road, ﬂ'udufgann. Pune, P i e ————— |
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4. Maxamizing their potentialities and boosting self confidence.
GTT provides-

+ Quality Traimng.
= Skills Training.
« Soft Skills Training.
+ Professional Tramming and Legal Tramning.
+ Team Trainmng.
» This program was specially orgamized for students with family mcome less than 4 lacs PA
« Trained students will get e- certificates and 100 % placement Assistance
The session was concluded by grving vote of thanks and Appreciation of resource person

T s T wETE dwETE, W HWE Wt
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Horn.Shri. Vilasrao V. Lands Han S, Sudhir . Muhgase Hon. Shri. Ajit D. Gavhane Dr. Kiahor 5. Jain
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Report of Webinar on.

“Skill Development & Training”

Speaker : Ms. Apurva Deshmukh, (GTT Foundation, Pune)
Date: 18/11/2022

Time : 3.30 pm —4.30 pm

Bl 578 s Caseeu

dia
1w |

Introduction to GTT Foundation Team

T fars e wares dws, Hiew 6w wEt
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= ¢ _'_Sllm MIHALOMAN] 1 SHINDE NIVRLTT]
f I | HARSHAD B GUNIAL 2 FATIL VIAY
3 | MONIKA K GAWADE W PARMESITWAR NILESH
4 SAURANH PATIL 34 ABIISHEK B YADAV
$ NAYANA KANKALE 3 ATHARV DAMLE
NIKITA RODAGE i ANIKET 5. SHETE
TRIVENI DAMSE 7 RUSHIKESH SHINDE
SUDESHA MORITE T PIYUSH BABAR
KALJE SWARUPA 9 GANESH SATHE
10 | SAYALIGHADGE a0 SURAT ANARASE
1] SANCHITA PATOLL a OMEAR GAIKWAD
_I?H'F'mﬁ RESHMA KE) SUMIT WAGHMARE
13 POOIA PARHAD 43 JAYRAJ GHULE
14 ISHA DUBE 44 SIDDHANT SHINDE
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16 MANSI KALJE ET; GADEKAR AHSHAY
7 MITALI DONGARE 47 HOLE RAHUL
% SAKSHI BAVALE a8 MAWALE SURAJ
19 SHAILKUMAR SURY AWANSHI 19 SUMIT WAGHMARE
NEHA GAIKWAD 50 SHIVAM RATHOD
: CHAITALI KANAWADF 51 NAGESHWAR DUNGHAV
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EANTULE MAMNILISHA
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NOTICE

All third and final year students are hereby to informed that Guest lecture on
topic “Introduction to Clinical Research and Career Opportunities” is organised
on 12/04/2023 in seminar hall.

* Speaker: Mr. Dhanrgj Jadhav
QA Manager (LabCorp Drug Development, Pune)

o Date: 12/04/2023

e« Time: 10.30 AM - 11.30 AM

Note: Attendance is compulsory.

"
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Dr. K. §.Jain
Principal
PRINCIPAL

Jijau Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

Rajmata
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
Dudulgaon, Pune-412 105,

mamrm Farars: g oo g, wtAw i wnd
Gat No.1017102, Moshi-Aland| Road, Dudulgaon, Pune.
Mmmﬂ HHHLFM'IHH. "mm Commilted for Excollamcs in Educaixon
Tu:mmu.rumm L 0O O © O Mepmpharmacy

20




. RAJMATA JIJAU SHIKSHAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S I

N

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY (B.Pharm.) ' i
o
Approved by PG, AICTE. Govl.of Maharashtra & DTE s‘ i ]
m Athilimind to Savitribal Phule Pune University, Pune .
> RISPM = DTE Code:- 6382 Unlversity Code.- CPHPO13150 T T

CartRad py 15D 0G40 G Recognamees an Gireeny Eqfyeoahism
D) | TH0 T30S Compus
Hon Bhil. Vilesreo V. Lands Hoe Skl Sudbvir W Murgssn Hon Shri Ajit O Gawusme Or wimhor 8 Jais
Prambcdaiert St purliiy Troasures Prineipal
SUMMARY
Description-

Semunar on Topic- “Introduction to clinical research and career opportunities™ which was
held on 12/04/2023 for Third & Final Year students at seminar hall

Speaker — Mr. Dhanray V. Jadhav RQAP-GCP BPharm, L1 B. MBA (QA Manager-
Regulatory Compliance and Quality Assurance) LabCorp Drug Development, Pune

Lecture started with introduction of Resource person, Mr. Dhanra) V. Jadhav

The main aim of the guest lecture was to make the students aware about the career opportunities
it Pharmacy education. The students were also informed regarding the vaned skills and
attributes required 1n a Pharmacy professional to succeed in the fast changing Pharmaceutical
Sector. Various new allied sectors of Pharmacy that have grown tremendously 1n recent days
like Chnical Data Management, Pharmacowvigilance, clinical trials, Medical Coding. Audnt
Handling. He explained the roles and responzibilities of Medical Writing. Climical Research
Associate and Clinical Research Co-coordinator professional.

Objective:

1. To make the students aware about the latest trend 1n pharma sector

2. To make the students understand the Career opportunities i IT sector.

3. Toidennfy a focus for future research and scholarly work, and to develop special expertise

in the corresponding chnical domam and/or research methods.

4. Rapid increase in clinical research and drug development.
3. Why choose this career.
6. Excellent growth prospects
7. TInternational exposure and prospects.
8 How to track your career
Topic Discussed:
1. About clinical research program
2. Career opportunities in IT Sector
1

How to prepare for mterview
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Duration — 50 min

Outcomes:

The discussion provided to the students a platform for sharing their thoughts and was endowed
with proper guidance regarding each and every aspect of career.  So this seminar gives valuable
contributions for students.

Number of Participants- 135
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REPORT OF GUEST LECTURE ON,

TOPIC “Introduction to clinical research and career opportuniiies™
By - Mr. Dhanray V. Jadhav

DATE- 12 Apnil 2023
TIME: 1030 AMTO 1200 PM

Dir. Jeevan Dhumal sir felicitating Mr. Dhanraj Jadhav sir
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e TS e weies dewne, whEa wits wnid
Gat Ko 101102, Moshi-Alandi Road, Dudulgaon, Pune.

Post-Alandl, Tal.: Havell, Pune-412105, Maharazhtra (India)
Phone - (020) 20280280, TLATTEI066, 422322070

ﬁ ! wwiw_rjs pmpharmacy.com

Commitied for Excellence in Education

-o O =) 4 &) /rjspmpharmacy
Email: rjspmcop12X@gmail.com



RAJMATA JLIAUSHIKSITAN PRASARAK MANDAL'S

COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

GUEST LECTURE ATTENDANCE

Topic- “Int iction T (,'linlculMLMM'_—'l!ﬂ'ﬂ'“_“i—tﬂ:
Class: Final Year B Phanmocy "“H‘-‘r 0420 2.5
: - | S )
g Fl NAME OF STUDENT sGN | :';fl NAME OF STUDENT l SIGN IJ
201 | ANARSE SURAJ SANTOSH Ais?| am | MAWALE SURA A ANAND |
402 | BABEH Pwﬁﬁl:t ﬁ.&Wﬂh W 1| asz | MAZIRE RUSHIKESH SADHU
@03 | BAVALE SAKSHI PRABHAKAR Pousle | aa3 | MOHITE SUDESHNA SANTAJIRAD
404 | BHUSARE KOMAL DATTATRAY asa | NAIKARE SNEHAL SURESH
405 | BOTE SONAL MARGU 11 aas | NEHERE MONIKA NAMDEV
406 | BUCHUDE RESHMA SAVKAR A ase | NEWASE VAISHNAVI VIIAY
407 | DAMALEATHARVANIL | 1 aa7 | PARHAD POOJA VILAS
> 408 | DAMSE TRIVENI SURESH = “| 248 | PARMESHWAR NILESH DEEPAK
= 409 | DARADE NIKITA PARMESHWAR O\ (= )] 449 | PATIL SOURABH YUVRAJ
410 | DHUMAL ADITYA ANIL @&V 450 | PATIL VIIAY SANJAY
an___ | DONGARE MITALI DATTATRAY (072 | 451 | PATOLE SANCHITA RAJARAM
arz | DUBEY ISHA AMARNATH |TLsheD, 452 | PAWAR SUPRIVA ANANT
413 | DUNGHAV NAGESHWAR MAHADEV . 453 | PAWARA MANGESH NARSING
414 | GADKAR ANSHAY MADHAVRAO 454 | POTWALE SACHIN NARSING
a5 | GAIKWAD NEHA DATTATRAY =" | ass | RANPISE OMKAR NAVNATH
a16 | GAIKWAD ONKAR SANJAY A . 456 | RATHOD SHIVAM PADAMSING
a7 | GARGOTE MONIKA SARAJERAO Ko | .as7 | RODAGE NIKITA SANJAY
412 | GAWADE MONIKA RAOSAHEB [ gnils | 4se | SATHE GANESH SURESH
419 | GAWADE PRATIKSHA VITTHAL PV 01 | as0 | SAWANT SAKSHEE VISHWAS
420 | GHADGE SAYALI KRISHNAT “odude-| aso | SHETE ANIKET SOMNATH
421 GHOLAP SHWETA SHIVAJI ke a8t | SHINDE NIVRUTTI LAXMAN
" a2 | GHULE JAYRAJ %’(_ng.zx a62 | SHINDE RUSHIKESH VIKRAM
423 GUNJAL HARSHAD BABASAHEB Mo 463 | SHINDE SIDDHANT SANJAY
D HALEMANI SHREEDHAR w _ SURVAWANSHI SHAILKUMARI
424 | MALLIKARJUN 2 464 | VIJAYNATH
azs | HOLE RAHUL DATTATRAY Qanld_ | ass | THITE CHATRALI VIAY
426 | JANGLE PRITEE SUDHAKAR " A Y| as6 | WAGHMARE SUMIT MAHENDRA
az7 HADAM ABHAY GORAKH m 467 | WACHMARE SUMIT SIDDHARATH
428 KALJE MANSI PATILBUVA ] 1 | =
220 | KALIE SWARUPA SATISH = Lok
a30 | KANAWADE CHAITALI LAHANU CUAA 1
a1 | KANKALE NAYANA EKNATH | APRET i 8
a3z | NANTULE MANIUSHA KALYANRAO - B i i —
WL T —
asa | KSHIRSAGAR PRATIK SANTOSH G| =
aas | KURHADE HRISHIKESH DICAMBAR |\ Iﬂik! ———————— - =
436 LAHANE wﬂ-l_ﬂfm.ﬂj Hﬁﬂn - - _.-__-.:_.{, B
= [ LANDGE DHEERAJ BAPURAO 145 ]
“ass | LIMKAR RAHUL SHIVAI i 1
" a39 | LOHAR TOHARCHAITALIATUL
—i0 | MARGALE ASHUINISTARAM__ -
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er Opportunities

- Topic- Introduction to Clinical Research and Carc

Class: Third Year 13, Pharmacy

| 2.
Date: /042025
ROLL NO. | NAME OF STUDENT " SIGN | ROLLNO. | NAME OF STUDENT
301 | BANKAR DIVYA DATTATRAY  C8¢[E 338 | NIGHOT AKSHAY BHAGUJI
302 | BIRADAR APOORVA KALIDAS A\ 339 | NITNAWARE ANIKET BALU

303 | BOCHARE TEJAS PRAMOD 8 340 ' PANSARE PUJA SURESH |

304 | DEORE ABHISHEK NARENDRA ’%ﬁ 341 | PARBHANE KALYANI SOPAN

305 | DESAI SONALI NANDKUMAR 342 | PATHAN ERAM FAIYAZ - !
PATILDEVESHD Q]|

306 | GADHAVE SAYALI SAMBHAII s 343 _

307 | GEDAM CHAITANYASURESH [ hu> 343 | PATIL PRATIKSHA SUNIL il
308 | GHADIGAONKAR SAYALI P o2 345 | PATOLE MADHURI R 1

| 309 | GHAYWAT MAHESH KAILAS (P00 ag\y 346 | PAWALE RUTUJA ARUN

310 | GHONGE ROHIT PAPPA PAWAR SUDAM MOHAN

31 | HINGE NIKHIL PANDURANG PHAD RAMESHWAR P L

312 | HOLKAR VAIBHAV VISHVNATH PHIRKE HRUSHIKESH VILAS —
33| JADHAV SANKET KRISHNA 5. PINGALE DNYANESHWARI G

314 | JADHAV SUYASH NANDKUMAR G Cars] 351 | RASKAR SAHIL POPAT

315 | JAVIR NAMRATA NILKANTH X 352 | SALVISHREYAS C

316 | JEKATE SAMIKSHA MACHHINDRA' 353 | SANGOLKAR AJAY

317 | KALE NEHA KESHAV %ﬂ 354 | SHAIKH WASIM HASSAN

318 | KALE VIVEK VIKRAM i 355 | SHELKE KUNAL VIJAY

9 | KAMBLE PRITI RAMDAS "ék!!‘—é" 356 | SHELKE YASH BALU

120 | KAPADE RESHMA SURYAKANT  [posiect 357 | SHINDE SHITAL AJIT
321 | KASABALE AKASH SUNIL Pl 358 | SHINDE SOMESHWAR S
| 32 | KHAN SAMEER IQBAL : 359 | SHIRSATH RAHULB

323 | KHEDKAR PRATIKSHA § Kt 360 | SHIVAGUNDE SOURABH B |

224 | KHURSADE RAM SUSHANT | Qayid 361 | TAPKIR SAKSHI RAJARAM | \og

225 | KORE PRASANNA BALU 2 362 | TENGLE NISHANT S NG
| 36| KUDALEDNYANESHWARIANIL [OT) 363 | THAKUR OMKAR D Tredoo

27 | KUMBHAROMKARNITIN _ |Viaw) 364 | THAKUR SARATHISUNIL St ihD

328 | LANDGE AKASH BALAJI 365 | SURAJ SANJAY GAIKWAD

129 | LOKHANDE ADWAIT ANAND

o e
366 | SHAIKH TAMANNA M F
367 | ALHAT DIP SANJAY L

330 | LOMTE KARTIKI ABHIMANYU

331 | MANE AVANTIKA ASHOK \ S BURDE ANUS LAXMAN
312 | MANJARE AKANKSHA H NOEY a6 | pawale PRAJAKTA S

333 | MEHETRE TUKARAME M %10 | CHAVAN BHUSHAN R
334 | NAGARE ADITI SUDHAKAR ety 4 3 | HARSHAL SANDIP D

335 | NANDESHWAR SUBODH SUDFSH |8yl 372 | powaAR HARSHADA §

336 | NAVALL PALLAVI DEVIDAS INermalef 373 | GIRIRAI SAMBHA G A B
337 NhWALESRU_SH_TI_U_I_mY_ "“'*H - —— T . |
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Report on Guest lecture on Topic — “Advance Instrumental Techniques”

Description-

Seminar on Topic- “Advance Instrumental Techniques™ which was held on 08/04:2023 for
Third & Final Year students at semunar hall from 2 .00pm to 5.00 pm

Speaker — Dr. Nazama Inamdar, Professor at Government College of Pharmacy, Amravati-
444601 (Maharashtra)

Lecture started with mtroduction of Resource person; Dr. Nazama Inamdar. The mamn amm of
the guest lecture was to make the students aware about the Advance mstrumental Techniques.

Principal Aspects of the Lecture:

1. An Overview of Advanced Instrumental Methods Dr. Inamdar gave a summary of
sophisticated instrumental approaches at the start of the talk highlighting evolution of the
techniques and thewr impact on enhancing the accuracy and efficiency of analytical processes.

2. Mass Spectrometry and Chromatography: The speaker discussed the fundamentals and
uses of these techmaues in depth. Using examples from her own work, she described how
important these methods are for the identification and measurement of chemicals.

3 Nuclear Magnetic Resonance (NMR) Spectroscopy: Dr. Inamdar discussed the
fundamentals of NMR spectroscopy and how it 15 used to determine an organic compound's
structure. She gave instances of how NMR has helped her research efforts.

4. Spectroscopic Methods: A number of spectroscopic methods, including mnfrared, UV-Vis,
and fluorescence spectroscopy. were thoroughly covered. The speaker emphasized how they
can be used to research chemical bonds, molecular structure, and reaction mechanisms.

5. Applications in Various domains: The talk addressed the range of domains 1n which

sophisticated mstrumental approaches are used.

Challenges and Future Prospects-
The speaker wrapped up by discussing the difficulties posed by sophisticated instrumental
methods and offening predictions for upcoming advancements in the area. She underlined that

Gat Ka.101/142. Meshi-Alandi Road, Dudulgaon, Pune.
Post-Alandl, Tal: Havell, Pune-412105, Maharashira (india) Committed for Excelience in Educstion
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in order to get above the constraints of the present. innovation must be ongoing.

Interaction with the Audience: An interesting Q&4 session gave the audience a chance to ask
questions and get clarification on a range of 1ssues after the talk The attendees' educational
experience was further enhanced by the thoughtful response from Dr. Tnamdar.

Conclusion:

The guest lecture by Dr. Nazama Inamdar on Advanced Instrumental Techniques was a
fasemating and educational event. The seminar greatly aided in cultivating a greater
awareness of the applications of these approaches 1n scientific research, and attendees
obtained msightful knowledge about the most recent developments m analytical procedures.
The talk was effective 1n achieving

PRINCIPAL
wmata Jijs Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's
COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
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§ 1 2 COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
L 7 E GUEST LECTURE ATTENDANCE
lopic- “Advance
Class: Finnl Year B. Pharmncy
ROLL | : RolL
| NAME OF STUDENT SIGN No. | NAME OF STUDENT .
_' HE:T: ANARSE SURAI SANTOSH 441 | MAWALE SURAJ ANAND prunsl - P
| s02 | BABAR PIVUSH RAVINDRA " 442 | MAZIRE RUSHIKESH SADHU £
403 ﬂAvﬁLE SAKSHI PRABHAKAR ». | 443 | MOHITE SUDESHNA SANTAIIRAO B ;
404 BHUSAHE KOMAL DATTATRAY | 4as | NAIKARE SNEHAL SURESH
| 405 | BOTE SONAL MARGU 445 | NEHERE MONIKA NAMDEV
| 406 | BUCHUDE RESHMA SAVKAR a36_| NEWASE VAISHNAVI VIIAY
407 | DAMALE ATHARV ANIL ' 447 | PARHAD POOJA VILAS
408 | DAMSE TRIVENI SURESH PARMESHWAR NILESH DEEPAK
409 | DARADE NIKITA PARMESHWAR PATIL SOURABH YUVRAI
410 | DHUMAL ADITYA ANIL PATIL VIJAY SANJAY
A | DONGARE MITALI DATTATRAY PATOLE SANCHITA RAJARAM
4| DUBEY ISHA AMARNATH PAWAR SUPRIVA ANANT
| 43| DUNGHAV NAGESHWAR MAHADEV | PAWARA MANGESH NARSING
414 | GADKAR AKSHAY MADHAVRAO POTWALE SACHIN NARSING
415 | GAIKWAD NEHA DATTATRAY RANPISE OMKAR NAVNATH
416 | GAIKWAD ONKAR SANIAY RATHOD SHIVAM PADAMSING
47| GARGOTE MONIKA SARAJERAO RODAGE NIKITA SANIAY
418 | GAWADE MONIKA RAOSAHEB SATHE GANESH SURESH
| 419 | GAWADE PRATIKSHA VITTHAL (Dt | SAWANT SAKSHEE VISHWAS
420 | CHADGE SAYALI KRISHNAT . SHETE ANIKET SOMNATH
421 | GHOLAP SHWETA SHIVAI ML, SHINDE NIVRUTTI LAXMAN
4 GHULE JAVRA) 462 | SHINDE RUSHIKESH VIKRAM
423 | GUNJAL HARSHAD BABASAHER ‘% 463 | SHINDE SIDDHANT SANJAY : 4
HALEMAN| SHREEDHAR o SURYAWANSHI SHAILKUMARI [
| 423 | MALLIKARIUN 464 | VIAYNATH ‘
| 435 | HOLE RAHUL DATTATRAY — 465 | THITE CHAITRALI VIJAY Y
| a%  JANGLE PRITEE SUDHAKAR 466 | WAGHMARE SUMIT MAHENDRA \
|47 | KADAM ABHAY GORAKH ] 467 _| WAGHMARE SUMIT SIDDHARATH ( '
428 | KALIE MANSI PATILBUVA
429 | KALIE SWARUPA SATISH
430 | KANAWADE CHAITALI LARANU — — 1 ——
43 KANKALE NAYANA EKNATH
432 | KANTULE MANJUSHA KALYANRAG ' = B e
433 | HOLEHAR PALLAVI BALU =
434 | KSHIRSAGAR PRATIK SANTOSH
| aas ' KURHADE HRISHIKESH DICAMBAR | e - e
436 | LAHANE VISHAKHA SHARAD |
a3 | LANDGE DHEERA| BAPURAG T DD
438 | LIMHAR RAHUL SHIVAJ]
._s.aq | LOHAR CHAITALI ATUL

-|ml Mo. D\L&"udu‘ds
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TOPIC- * Advance Instrumental Techniques” by Dr. Nazma Inamdar

Class: Third Year B. Pharmacy

Date: 104/209% :
ROLL NO. | NAME OF STUDENT SIGN :g'fl' NAME OF STUDENT G
| 301 | BANKAR DIVYA DATTATRAY TPank{ 338 | NIGHOT AKSHAY BHAGUJI .Héu?f. ¢
| 302 | BIRADAR APOORVA KALIDAS foervq 339 | NITNAWARE ANIKETBALU | A/ <1,
| 303 | BOCHARE TEJAS PRAMOD [aY2) 240 | PANSARE PUIASURESH || Flwse
304 | DEORE ABHISHEK NARENDRA  Aheee a4 PARBHANE KALYAN| SOPAN |~ ~ .
305 | DESAI SONALI NANDKUMAR Sal®)|, 342 | PATHAN ERAM FAIVAZ (jfff""
306 | GADHAVE SAYAL SAMBHA —ucaV<fp 343 | PATIL DEVESH D < Ak
B 307 | GEDAM CHATANYASURESH e IOV~ 344 | PATIL PRATIKSHA SUNIL W———
308 | GHADIGAONKAR SAYAL! P NS A 345 | PATOLE MADHURI R P
309 | GHAYWAT MAHESH KAILAS | b | 346 | PAWALE RUTUIA ARUN ay
310 | GHONGE ROHIT PAPPA 1 347 | PAWAR SUDAM MOHAN i {—"J
31 | HINGE NIKHIL PANDURANG . 348 | PHAD RAMESHWAR P L Py
312 | HOLKAR VAIBHAV VISHVNATH | 349 | PHIRKE HRUSHIKESH VILAS I cAaHrbd J [J
313 | JADHAV SANKET KRISHNA = ﬁai«tgﬁ 350 | PINGALE DNYANESHWARI G - i
34 | JADHAV SUYASH NANDKUMAR T los= 351 | RASKAR SAHIL POPAT e
| 35 | JAVIR NAMRATA NILKANTH nJa 352 | SALVI SHREYAS C |2
316 | JEKATE SAMIKSHA MACHHINDRA 353 | SANGOLKAR AJAY olla ¥
317 | KALE NEHA KESHAV o ngb\ 354 | SHAIKH WASIM HASSAN =
8 | KALE VIVEK VIKRAM KaleV | 55| SHELKE KUNAL ViJAY
319 | KAMBLE PRITI RAMDAS A 356 | SHELKE YASH BALU -
320 | KAPADE RESHMA SURYAKANT 357 | SHINDE SHITAL AJIT e AR\ ¢
321 | KASABALE AKASH SUNIL | B9 358 | SHINDE SOMESHWAR S R
) 322 | KHAN SAMEER IQBAL Sance~ | 359 | SHIRSATH RAHUL B -
323 | KHEDKAR PRATIKSHA S C K21_360 | SHIVAGUNDE SOURABH B
324 | KHURSADE RAM SUSHANT VA0l 361 | TAPKIR SAKSHI RAJARAM ﬁgﬁ:
35| KOREPRASANNABALU < ¥ 362 | TENGLE NISHANT § wslos
326 | KUDALE DNYANESHWAR] ANIL 363 | THAKUR OMKAR D
377 | KUMBHAR OMKAR NITIN. BP0 | 364 | THAKUR SARATHI SUNIL S,
38 | LANDGE AKASH BALAJI T 365 | SURAJ SANIAY GAIKWAD
39 | LOKHANDE ADWAIT ANAND dlvot™ 366 [ SHAKH TAMANNA M i
B0 LOMTE KARTIKI ABHIMANYU | B | 367 | ALHAT DIP sanAY .
331 | MANE AVANTIKA ASHOK Ity 2o BURDE ANUJ LAXMAN | 150
— 22 | MANJARE AKANKSHA H — T VI ONG 369 | PAWALE PRAJAKTA S '
333 | MEHETRE TUKARAM C 370 CHW—:_ T
334 | NAGARE ARE ADITI SUDHAKAR 37 | HARSHAL SANDIP D
s NANDESHWAR SUBODH H SUDESH = 372 | POWAR HARSHADA S A
36 | NAVALE PALLAVI DEVIDAS A ,um.l _#1 | GIR GIRIRA) SAMBHAJI G (&% |

¢n‘\ﬂl To . a-b 51&‘011(**}&: 549 = |
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Afiiated tn Savitribe Phute Pune

All third and final year students of B.Pharmacy are hereby informed that college
has organized webinar on Topic “Introduction to Medical Coding & Billing” by
Dr. Anuja Deshpande on 17* June 2023

Speaker- Dr. Anuja Deshpande

Time- 4.00 PM to 5.00PM
ymala Moy Shikshan Prasersl Meedtals
- COLLEGE OF PHARMACY
ﬂ\ Dudhdgaon, Pune-412 105
\‘k
mragT faars e o geEme, Sins Whs s 1

Gat No.101/1102, Moshi-Alandi Road, Dudulgaon, Pune
Fost-Alandi. Tal.: Havell, Pune-412105, Maharashtra (India)
Phane : (020) 20280280, TA44TTE3I0RE, 9422322070

Committed far Excellence un Educaton
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Primbcl st fmratary Traasurer Primeipal
SUMMARY
Description-

Webinar on Topic- “Introduction to Introduction to Medical coding & Medical Billing™
which was held on 17/06/2023 for Third & Finzl Year students.

Speaker — Dr. Anuja Deshpande (B N Tech solutions) IT, IT Enabled & Healthcare solutions.
Webinar was started with itroduction of Resource person, Dr. Anuja Deshpande mam

The matn aim of the session was to make the students aware about the career opportunities in
Pharmacy. The students were also informed regarding the vaned skills and attributes required
1 a Pharmacy professional to succeed in the fast changing Pharmaceutical Sector. Various new
allied sectors of Pharmacy that have grown tremendously 1n recent days like Clinical Data
Management, Pharmacovigilance, clinical trials, Medical Coding, Audit Handling He
explained the roles and responsibilities of Medical coding.

Objective:

To make the students aware about the latest trend 1n pharma sector.

To make the students understand the Career opportunities in IT sector.
Career gmdance and counselling on RCM US Healthcare & medical coding.
Basic knowledge of medical Coding and medical Billig.

Guidance about AAPC Certification Exams

Excellent orowth prospects.

International exposure and prospects.

How to track vour career

G2 =] On LA s LD b e

Topic Discussed:

1. Introduction about medical coding.
2. Career opportunities in IT Sector
3. How to prepare for interview of medical Coding and medical Billing

Duration — 60 min

e Prns B wives dheand, whiam wifes wrdd
Gat No. 1011102, Moshi-Alsndi Road, Dudulgaon, Pune.
Font-Alandl, Tal.: Havell. Pune-412105, Maharashtra (india)
Phone - (020) 20260280, T44T763086, 0422322070

@ ! www. rjspmpharmacy.com Email: rispmcop12@gmall.com
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Frusrdbin S pwlary Traanure Prinedpal
Cutcomes:

The discussion provided to the students a platform for sharing their thoughts and was endowed

with proper sudance regarding each and every aspect of career.  So thus webinar gives valuzble
contributions for students:

Number of Participants- 45

e Prns B wives dheand, whiam wifes wrdd
Gat No. 1011102, Moshi-Alandi Road, Dudulgaon, Pune.

Poml-Alandl, Tal.: Havell, Pine-412105, Maharashira {india)
Phone : (020) 20280280, 7447763086, 8422322070
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REPORT OF GUEST LECTURE ON,

TOPIC “Introduction to Introduction to Medical coding & Medical Billing™
By - Dr. Anuja Deshpande

DATE- 17 Tune, 2023
TIARE: 4.00 PM TO 5.00 PM

L}

@ B N TECH SOLUTIONS
IF, i Enabderd & Healthraw ‘mn.rllnm.

sy e Pew ol N e mrweess D Li

Ut Ot e g

A Compreenshve Weinaron RO and Care Pehs S et

INTRODUCTION TO OPPORTUNITIES IN MEDICAL CODING

Gat Ko 101102, Mashi-Alandi Road, Dudulgaon, Pune.
Font-Alandl, Tal.: Havell. Pune-412105, Maharashtra (india)
Prone - (020) 20280280, TA4TTEI066, B4223220T0

@ ! wwiw_rjs pmpharmacy.com

Commitied for Excellence in Education
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Email: rispmcop12@gmall.com
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B NTECH SOLUTIONS

10,10 0 et il B bimalt Poiad e Skl s

Fa il ure = T faiba

» BN Tech SoluBione s o growng organizalion mnd an L yeinisey 9
T ket of mcdecan] coing and Baivig wetvens and Revonue ook
Iraariacr et

& Vil mow Faninming ang organing Bie Ges| normdcel coding #nd biling.
Mty with (st teadrg ronelieed st kYt saparsee e SEEUE
1o Dol wgnifcantdy Tegh valsss o revdhonne aganizanons of af
(L L ]

Dr. Amya Deshpande while guiding our students

Al = LT T
Unilocking Opportunities in Medical Coding:
Awmm RCM and Career Paths in US Healthcare!!l

—

S rajes = preserstirec

Ry
i

0 o o ey

=R

Students while listening to Dr. Anuja Deshpande mam

e TS e weies dewne, whEa wits wnid
Gt Mo 101102, Moshi-Alsndi Road, Dudulgaon. Pune.
Pout-Aland], Tal.: Haveli. Pune<412105, Maharashirs (india) Commitied for Excallence in Education
Phone - (020) 20280260, 7447763086, 8422322070 Q0 O S r< © iispmpharmacy
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B NTECH SOLUTIONS

IT, IT Enabled & Healthcare 50Iutinn5*

Connecting healthecare across the globe

FREE ONLINE LIVE

MEDICAL CODING DEMO CLASSES

Itis the inﬁ_.-trnnni of your Time and Effortstc help

~youget started in your career with pnsltlw__
WHAT WILL YOU GET S e——s

= Career Guidance and
Counsellingon RCM US
HEALTHCARE & Medical
Coding =
= Basic Knowledge of Medical
~ Coding & Billing
= Review of Human Anatomy
‘&Medical Terminology
+« Guidance about AAPC
CERTIFICATION EXAMS
[ =
CONTACT US : hrabntechsolution.com
Visit our website-

749935380246

https://bntechsolution.com

e Prns e menrs deand), whem wifs s
Gat Ko 101102, Moshi-Alandi Road, Dudulgaon, Pune.
Fost-Alandl, Tal.: Havell, Pune<412105, Maharashira (India)
Phone - (020) 20280280, TLATTEI066, 422322070

ﬁ ! www. rjspmpharmacy.com Email: rjspmcop12X@gmail.com

Commitied for Excellence in Education

0 O & r © Irispmpharmacy
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LIST OF STUDENTS REGISTERED TO BN TECH SOLUTIONS

5

R Inte

H rest Alohale Bazie

O | Tomestamp ed Full Names Numhbar Emizil 1D Qualificabion
Wishakha Sharad

1 16-06-2023 1858 Vaz | Lahans 0623371773 vizhakhalahan=123 (8 smail com B Pharm
Charirali Vijay

2 16-06-2023 18:3% Was | Thate 2137202772 chaitrathite] 342(% pmail.com B Pharm

Epharm final

3 16-06-2023 18-39 Vez | Harzhad Gunjal 65747018 harshadzumiail 891 @ =mail com vaar
Milszh

4 16-06-2023 150 ‘ez | parmeshwar JES0EI5362 nileshparmeshwar?E5 0% email com No
Pzwarz Manzesh

5 16-06-2023 19:01 Ye= | Marsme 3603742923 mpawaras? lifemal com 5 Pharm
Mehere Monika

& 16-06-2023 19:02 Wez | Namdev HGE46 1859 montkanehers@zmail com B Pharm
Wizdhort Rajaram E pharm third

T 16-06-2023 19:01 Wez | Faole 5838630679 madhuripatola2 003 pmal com vear
Sonsh Third Year B.

5 16-06-2025 19:04 Yez | Nandkvmar Daza1 | 9322015950 sonalidezat3®T @ email com Pharmacy
Patil Pratikzha

El 16-06-2023 15:G3 s | Suml FT6T064832 pratikshasunilpat] 298 smasl com B pharm

10 | 16-06-2023 19:06 Wes | Somal MarguBote | 7888183171 botesanal@=mail com B pharm
Alshay
MadbanTao

11 | 16-06-2023 19:08 Ves | Gadkar 2983301979 akshaveadlcar 566 @ omail com B pharm
Mikita
Parmeshwar

12 | 16-06-2023 19:10 Wes | Darade 9234200928 nikitadarad= 234@ email com B pharm
Shailkumarz

13 | 16-06-2023 1%:11 Yes | Swryawanshe 9148295920 shrevawanshi@email com B pharm
Pooja Vilas

14 | 16-06-2023 19:18 Yoz | Parhad TERR104860 poopaiparbadiBE@ emailcom E_Pharmacy
Fallav: Balu Bachelor of

15 | 18-06-2023 19:16 ez | Kolekar ST6TR23830 kolekzrpalla=1 222 (@ preail com Pharmacy
Sura; Bamary

16 | 16-06-2023 19:23 Yoz | Gaskewad I ISHEIE=-11 suraieatkwad 6296 F emanl com D pharm
Limkar Rahul

17 | 16-065-2023 1926 Yes | Shivap Q637725040 rahulshmbar@email com B Pharmacy
Shinde Buchigesh Bachalor of

18 [ 16-06-2023 15:41 es | Vikgam 2623050279 rushikeshshinde{(2 78@ email com Pharmacy
Divya Dattatray Perzumns TY B

19 | 16-06-2023 19-43 Wez | Ezmnbar TOS8203782 divvabankar®0 178 smail com pharm
Gawade Montka B pharmacy

10 | 16-08-2023 15:47 ez | Bzoszheh SE30423927 szwadamonika144@ email com final vear
Chartanva Surazh

21 | 16-06-2023 20-06 Taz | Gedam TRETROI9E9E gedamchartanya? 5@ sman.com TYEPharm
Ilzhesh Kailas

22 | 16-06-2023 21-08 Ves | Ghavwat 8329753169 maheshkshavwat] 1@ =mail com B.Pharmacy
Mvruth lawman

23 | 16-06-2023 22:17 Wes | Shmds 8379052664 mwivruth 7 723 small com B._Pharmacy

Gat K. 101102, Mashi-Alandi Road, Dudulgaon, Pune,
Fost-Alandl, Tal.: Havell, Pune<412105, Maharashira (India)
Phone - (020) 20280280, T44TTEI066, 8422322070

@ ! wwiw_rjs pmpharmacy.com

mmitled for Excellence in Educaton

o 0 =) 4 o Irjsprrpharmacy

Email: rjspmcop12@gmail.com
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RJISPM ? DTE Cods:- 6382 Unlvarzity Codae.- CPHPO13150 =
Ty 5 TIN5 Rscoygnemest g Ciroen Edacsiinem
B0 vy -01S Comrngam
Foen Bl Vilsrao V.o Laecks Hoey SR Sudivir V. Munghaes Hon Shr. A D Gavhams v Kishor §
Pravmbcdant B ey Troasurer Prireipal
¥ -8B
24 | 16-06-2023 23:50 Yoz | AfhatThp Jamay | S067797454 deepalhst?I @ email:com Pharmacy
Chaan bhushan D.pharm . b
25 | 16-06-2023 2356 Ves | rajendra 9373803819 brchzvan]l 8038 smail com pharm
Sachin Marammg
26 | 17-06-2023 10:35 ez | Potwale Q4GG24173 sachmpetwaladi@zmail com B.pharmacy
Suraj Santosh
27 | 17062023 10:3% Vez | Anare FI2E35097HE surajanar=ade T 0@ email com B pharmacy
Jameer 19bal Bpharm 4th
28 | 17-06:2023 10:37 Was | khan S022540808 Szmeankhan{9 102 preail com wvear
A= Savak Pursuing final
29 | 17-06-2023 16:37 ez | Knszhnat Ghadze 619256890 savalighad el 3@ emal. com wvear B. Pharm.
Prarzkta zandeap
30 | 17-06-2023 10:37 Ves | pawale 7350809399 Frajaictall2 7@ enail com D pharm
Kale Vivek
31 | 17-06-2023 18:37 Yas | Vikoam 7774552034 kaleniek095@ =reail com B.phamm
Gawade Prattksha
32 | 17-06-2023 10:38 Waz | Virthal JER654 1550 pratibchasawada2 003 emal com E-Pharmacy
hIadhur: Easaram
35 | 17-08-2023 10:38 ez | Paole BERRA506TO madhuripatole2303 @ email com B pharm
Thakur Sarath
34 | 17-06-2023 10:39 Yas | Suml TOB6S79317 sarathithaloor? 206{ email com Undersraduats
Buchude Feshma
35 | 17-06-2023 10:42 Wes | Savkar T0331602386 reshmabuchuds] 2 3@ gmail com B phammiacy
Mamrata Nillcanth
36 | 17-06-2023 10:421 YWas | Javr BE38814266 javirnamrata(26i@=roal com T7Y B PHARM
Shaillumarn
37 | 17-06-2023 1042 Ve= | Survawansh: Q146295920 shrevawanshif ematl com B pharm
Hrushikesh Vila=
38 | 17-06-2023 10:45 Ves | Phurks 9323385451 hroshilkesh®3 25580 smail.com Tv b pharmacy
39 | 17-06-2023 10:50 Vez | Eram Pathan 2112939261 eram] Tpathan @ smail com T.Y Bpharm
Dhvva Diattatray Parsmnz TY1 B
40 | 17-06-2023 11-00 Wes | Bamkar 7038203782 divyabankar801@ smail com pharm
Dhasra) Bapurac
41 | 17-06-2023 11:00 Yoz | Landes 7219643354 dheeraflandze0404@ematl com B Pharmacy
Poma Vilas
42 | 17-06-2023 11-06 Vaz | Parhad TREE104E5D poojavparhad B3 H email com B. Pharmacy
Kanawzds
43 | I7-06-2023 11:0% Yoz | Chartzli Lzhanun F5T9623383 chaitalibanawade] 13@ =nail com B phammz
Tukaram
Chandrazhelkhar InT Y
44 | 17-06-2023 11:34 ez | Mighete 8007564073 temehetre 0 gmail com B Pharmacy
Mikitz Banjay
45 | 17-06-2023 11-44 Vez R.ada‘i_:e 29370769583 mikitaanital 3@ smail.com B. pharm
46 | I7-06-2023 11:43 Ya= | Harshada Powar 8830451813 harshadzpowarl 11{@ smail.com I} pharmacy
Gailkowad Neha
47 | 17-D6-2023 14:41 Ves | Datiztray 5165016686 mehadsaikwad 2001 email com B Pharm
Ohmkcar
Dnyaneshwar
43 | 17-06-2023 15:57 Ves | Thakur TILG0TGRIY Omkzrthalur 50622 email com B pharmiacy
Kunzl Viay T-Y B-
48 | 20-06-2023 11:20 ez | Shelke 21764346 Eunzlshelke? 31 /& gmail com pharmacy
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